the two flats, one each forming subject matter of the two agreements to sell, being
Flat No. 45-C (SF), Block No. BW, Category-2, Shalimar Bagh, Delhi and Flat No. 48-C
(SF), Block No. BW, Category-2, Shalimar Bagh, Delhi.

5. The two agreements to sell record that the agreed sale price of the two flats is Rs. 
3,20,000/- (Rupees Three Lac Twenty Thousand) and Rs. 3,60,000/- (Rupees Three 
Lac Sixty Thousand) respectively. In both agreements to sell it has been recorded 
that the entire sale consideration has been tendered and received vide pay order

issued by SBI, Azad Market, Delhi and that possession of the respective flat has been
handed over to the buyers.